Sleeving
ION-Guard – Expandable 50
ION-Guard – Guard-Shield 53
ION-Guard – Textile 54
PVC Tubing 56
Spiral Wrap 57
Heatshrink – Standard Wall 58
Heatshrink – Diesel Resistant 61

rd
 –
 E
xp
an
da
bl
e
Guard-Flex
Roll Length – 25m
Expanded Range (mm) Normal Size (mm)
A – B C
SSZ-003 1 – 6 3
SSZ-006 3 – 9 6
SSZ-008 5 – 16 8
SSZ-010 7 – 19 10
SSZ-012 8 – 24 12
SSZ-016 10 – 27 16
SSZ-025 18 – 35 25
SSZ-032 20 – 50 32
SSZ-045 35 – 75 45
SSZ-016
B CA
Material : Polyester
Approvals : UL, RoHS, REACH, Halogen Free

B CA
Accessories – Electric Knife
Part No. Used with
HT-19 Guard-Flex, Guard-Gorilla, Guard-Sleeve, Guard-Wrap, Guard-Tough
53
Sleeving
SSR-008
Guard-Shield – High Temp
Roll Length – 25m Inside Ø (mm)
A
Wall Thickness @ 4KV
T
SSR-004 4 0.50 ±0.05
SSR-006 6 0.55 ±0.05
SSR-008 8 0.60 ±0.05
SSR-010 10 0.70 ±0.05
SSR-012 12 0.70 ±0.05
SSR-015 15 0.70 ±0.05
SSR-020 20 0.70 ±0.05
SSR-025 25 0.70 ±0.05
A T
IO
N
-G

ex
til
e
SST-036
SSV-008
TM
55
Sleeving
Open design allows easy
installation or access to
completed assemblies
Guard-Wrap – Self-Closing Sleeving
Roll Length – 25m Inside Ø (mm) Max. Bundle Ø (mm)
SSV-005 5 6
SSV-008 8 9
SSV-010 10 11
SSV-013 13 14
SSV-016 16 17
SSV-019 19 20
SSV-025 25 27
Material : Polyester Monofilament & Multifilament
Approvals : RoHS, Halogen Free
Cutting Tool : Hot Knife
Melting Point : 240 ±10°C
Flammability : DIN5510, BS6853
Operating Temperature : -50  °C to 150°C
Self-closing sleeve is a non-expandable sleeving woven from
monofilament and multifilament warped polyester. Guard-Wrap
provides a lightweight, cost-effective and tough solution for the
protection of a wide range of components. Its inherent flexibility
allows it to bend, coil and conform to irregular shapes, while its
open design allows it to be installed on completed assemblies.
Self-closing
Ø
25
%
 O
verlap
Guard-Shrink – Heat Shrinkable
Roll Length – 25m
Ø (mm) Recovered Ø (mm)
A B
SSU-020 20 10
SSU-025 25 12.5
SSU-030 30 15
SSU-034 34 16
Material : Polyolefin & Polyester Multifilament
Approvals : RoHS, Halogen Free
Cutting Tool : Scissors
Shrink Temperature : 120°C

V
C
 T
ub
in
g
Material : Flexible V75 Cable Grade PVC
Burning Behaviour : Self-extinguishing
Hardness : Shore A 92
Operating Temperature : Continuous 75°C
PVC Tubing
Roll Length – 25m Roll Length – 50m Roll Length – 100m Roll Length – 200m Roll Length – 250m Inside Ø – A (mm) Wall Thickness (mm)
PVC4/25 — — — PVC4/250 4 0.5
PVC6/25 — — PVC6/200 — 6 0.5
PVC8/25 — — PVC8/200 — 8 0.65
PVC10/25 — — PVC10/200 — 10 0.65
PVC12/25 — PVC12/100 — — 12 0.85
PVC16/25 — PVC16/100 — — 16 0.85
— — PVC20/100 — — 20 0.85
— PVC25/50 — — — 25 0.85
— — — — — 30 1.0
— PVC35/50 — — — 35 1.0
— PVC40/50 — — — 40 1.0
PVC8/25 PVC35/50
A
57
Sleeving
S
piral W
rap
• Light-weight and easy to use harness
protection system.
• Excellent electrical, abrasive and binding
strength.
• Flexible construction enables the easy routing
of wiring looms.
• Durable and reusable.
Material : Nylon
Spiral Wrap
Roll Length – 10m Wrapping Range (mm) Outside Ø – A (mm) Wall Thickness – B (mm) Wrap Width – C (mm)
CTC-3B/10 1.5 – 10 3 0.5 4.7
CTC-6B/10 4 – 15 6 0.6 6.7
CTC-12B/10 9 – 32 12 0.85 15.0
CTC-16B/10 12 – 35 16 1.0 15.5
CTC-24B/10 20 – 100 24 1.3 21.5
B
A
C
CTC-12B/10

applications.
• Resistant to decay, chemicals, copper
corrosion and ultra violet rays.
• Lightweight & flexible.
• Custom lengths available for all 2:1 Standard
Wall Heatshrink.
• Other colours available on request, lead
times apply.
Standard Wall Heatshrink Specifications
Part No. Prefix Diameter
(mm)
Recovered
Diameter (mm)
Recovered Wall
Thickness (mm)
HSX1.5 1.5 0.75 0.36
HSX2.5 2.5 1.2 0.44
HSX3.5 3.5 1.7 0.44
HSX5 5 2.5 0.56
HSX7 7 3.5 0.56
HSX10 10 5 0.56
HSX13 13 6.5 0.69
Part No. Prefix Diameter
(mm)
Recovered
Diameter (mm)
Recovered Wall
Thickness (mm)
HSX20 20 10 0.78
HSX25 25 12.5 0.86
HSX30 30 15 0.86
HSX40 40 20 0.96
HSX50 50 25 0.96
HSX76 76 38 1.27
HSX100 100 50 1.4
Guard-Shrink
TM
Guard-Shrink is a heat shrinkable braided
sleeving consisting of a polyester

HSD3.5RED/20 HSD3.5BLK/20 20
HSD5RED/10 HSD5BLK/10 10
HSD7RED/10 HSD7BLK/10 10
HSD10RED/10 HSD10BLK/10 10
HSD13RED/5 HSD13BLK/5 5
HSD20RED/5 HSD20BLK/5 5
HSD25RED/5 HSD25BLK/5 5
Custom lengths
available for all
2:1 Standard Wall
Heatshrink.
60
Sleeving
2:1 Heatshrink – Standard Wall – Rolls
Red Black Length (m)
HSR1.5RED/200 HSR1.5BLK/200 200
HSR2.5RED/200 HSR2.5BLK/200 200
HSR3.5RED/200 HSR3.5BLK/200 200
HSR5RED/100 HSR5BLK/100 100
— HSR13BLK/100 100
— HSR20BLK/100 100
HSR7RED/50 HSR7BLK/50 50
HSR10RED/50 HSR10BLK/50 50
HSR13RED/50 HSR13BLK/50 50
HSR20RED/50 HSR20BLK/50 50
HSR25RED/50 HSR25BLK/50 50
HSR30RED/50 HSR30BLK/50 50
HSR40RED/25 HSR40BLK/25 25
HSR50RED/25 HSR50BLK/25 25
2:1 Heatshrink – Standard Wall – 1.2m Lengths
Red Black Red Black
HS1.5RED HS1.5BLK HS13RED HS13BLK
HS2.5RED HS2.5BLK HS20RED HS20BLK

Recovered wall thickness excludes adhesive.
3:1 Dual Wall Heatshrink – 40mm/50mm Assortment Kit
Part No. Contents:
DW-KIT 20 x DW9 (black)
20 x DW9 (red)
20 x DW12 (black)
20 x DW12 (red)
20 x DW18 (black)
20 x DW18 (red)
20 x DW24 (black)
20 x DW24 (red)
63
Sleeving
3:1 Dual Wall Heatshrink – Rolls
Red Black Length (m)
DWR3RED/200 DWR3BLK/200 200
DWR4.8RED/100 DWR4.8BLK/100 100
DWR6RED/100 DWR6BLK/100 100
DWR9RED/50 DWR9BLK/50 50
DWR12RED/25 DWR12BLK/25 25
DWR18RED/25 DWR18BLK/25 25
DWR24RED/25 DWR24BLK/25 25
DWR39RED/25 DWR39BLK/25 25
3:1 Dual Wall Heatshrink – 1.2m Lengths
Red Black
DW3RED DW3BLK
DW4.8RED DW4.8BLK